WBT - Evaluation of Online Survey - Teachers SLOVENIA

Question 1 2 3 4 5 6 SUM
BB | BB ® © ©O | OO

2. | have knowledge about planning, evaluation and

) 3 5 1 5 8 22
assessment of WBT experiences
4. My school is offering WBT i
y school is offering experience 5 1 5 5 12 22
6.1 involved in the planning/definiti f the WBT
an.1 involved in the planning/definition of the 4 ) 5 3 4 4 22
experience
8. | think work-based learning is a useful learning method 1 1 1 5 14 22
os no I don’t
v know
14. There is a designated teacher at my school/institution
hoi ible f id- f students and
who is responsible for career guid-ance of students an 16 ) 4 2

giving advice on labour market matters

BB | BB ® © ©0 | OO

18. | think the way | teach my subject is well integrated
into the practical learning phase

20. All'in all, I am satisfied with the WBT approach in my
country




Number:

WBT - Evaluation of Online Survey - Teachers 2
Question 1 2 3 4 5 6 SUM 4-6 1-3
B0 [ B8 ® © OO0 | ©O© yes no
2. | have knowledge about_ planning, evaluation and 14% 23% 5% 23% 36% 100% 64% 36%
assessment of WBT experiences
4. My school is offering WBT experience 0% 5% 0% 23% 559% 100% 36% 14%
6.1 an_'\ involved in the planning/definition of the WBT 18% 0% 23% 14% 18% 18% 100% 50% 50%
experience
8. | think work-based learning is a useful learning method 5% 5% 5% 23% 64% 100% 91% 9%
Idon’t
yes no
know
14. There is a designated teacher at my school/institution
V\{h-O is res_pon5|ble for career guid-ance of students and 73% 0% 18% 100%
giving advice on labour market matters
B0 | B8 ® © OO | ©O©

_18‘ I think the_way | teaych my subject is well integrated 5% 5% 14% 14% 27% 36% 100% 77% 239%
into the practical learning phase
20. Allin all, | tisfied with the WBT hi

inafl, T am satistied with the WET approach In my 14% 32% 36% 9% 9% 100% 55% 45%

country

Comments on question 18:

21. My suggestions for improving the WBT approaches are




WBT - Evaluation of Online Survey - Trainers SLOVENIA

Question 1 2 3 4 5 6 SUM
B8 | OB ® © ©O | ©O©

1. I receive enough information from the school concerning

rights and duties of student and company during the 2 2 7 5 2 2 20

internship / apprenticeship

8. The knowledge of students is consistent with the tasks 1 5 8 4 5 20

they have to perform

10..The scheduling of the mte'rr'\shlp is appropriate to 4 3 5 5 3 20

facilitate school to work transition

14. The scho.ol provides me W.Ith ongoing support during 3 6 4 5 1 1 2

the internship / apprenticeship

.15. .The.re is a designated Person in rjny 4 3 5 ) 5 3 ) 20

institution/company who is responsible for career guid-

16. Hosting interns / apprentices is an advantage for the 1 3 6 8 5 20

company | work for

20. All'in all, I am satisfied with the WBT approach in my 6 5 3 4 1 1 2

country




Number:

WBT - Evaluation of Online Survey - Trainers 20

Question 1 2 3 4 5 6 SUM 4-6 1-3
BB | B® ® © QO | ©OOO© yes no

1. | receive enough information from the school

concerning rights and duties of student and company 10% 10% 35% 25% 10% 10% 100% 45% 55%

during the internship / apprenticeship

i;’::::::/olziéfot:;students is consistent with the tasks 5% 25% 20% 20% 10% 100% 30% 70%

tl:e T:tee:if"’o' ;;Z‘Sfee:tT:S:f';h ongoing support during 15% 30% 20% 25% 5% 5% 100% 35% 65%

i i i i

15. There s a designated person in my ) 15% 25% 10% 25% 15% 10% | 100% 50% 50%

institution/company who is responsible for career guid-

:E;nllzs:\i/r]gv\ilr;:ekrposr/ apprentices is an advantage for the 5% 15% 30% 20% 10% 100% 30% 20%

20. All'in all, I am satisfied with the WBT approach in my 30% 25% 15% 20% 5% 5% 100% 30% 70%

country

21. My suggestions for improving the WBT approaches are:




WBT - Evaluation of Online Survey - Students SLOVENIA

Question 1 2 3 4 5 6 SUM
B8 | OB ® © ©O | ©O©

7. | feel practice learning is important for my future job 3 4 5 17 2

12. My trainers knon how to explain and demonstrate the 1 5 9 3 8 2

practice, so | can do it by myself

17. Du.rmg the wc?rk place ex'perlenc.e | feel/l felt very 3 6 3 14 2

much integrated in the working environment

27. Through the work place experience | received a clear 5 4 4 5 1 2

picture of my future job career

33. There is a designated person in my school/work
environment who helps me in career guidance and gives 3 4 4 4 5 6 26
advice on labour market matters

33a - Teacher in the school

33b - Social pedagogue in the training center

33d - Instructor in the company

0
0
33c - Trainer in the school 0
0
0

33e - Other

42. Training activities has encouraged my motivations and
stimulated my studies

43, Allin all, | am satisfied with the WBT approach in my
country




Number:

WBT - Evaluation of Online Survey - Students 26

Question 1 2 3 4 5 6 sum 4-6 1-3
BB | B8 ® © OO0 | ©O© yes no

7. | feel practice learning is important for my future job 12% 15% 8% 65% 100% 38% 12%

;fécl\tl:zi:rz:)nlezz:r;c;v‘i/thboywn;c;)szﬁplam and demonstrate the 4% 19% 359% 12% 319% 100% 77% 23%

_17‘ During Fhe work pléce exp_erlence | feel/I felt very much 12% 23% 12% 549% 100% 28% 12%

integrated in the working environment

;?c‘t::";gr:y;zt":z:';oﬂa;::fe”ence I received a clear 8% 15% 15% 19% 4% | 100% 77% 23%

33. There is a designated person in my school/work

environment who helps me in career guidance and gives 12% 15% 15% 15% 19% 23% 100% 58% 42%

advice on labour market matters

33a - Teacher in the school 0%

33b - Social pedagogue in the training center 0%

33c - Trainer in the school 0%

33d - Instructor in the company 0%

33e - Other 0%

:tzi;nTJﬁaI:;zg:;:Z:éie:Shas encouraged my motivations and 15% 15% 27% 19% 23% 100% 69% 319%

43. Allin all, | am satisfied with the WBT approach in my 27% 15% 12% 15% 23% 3% 100% 26% 549%

country

44. My suggestions for improving the WBT approaches are
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